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AMERICAN VOTERS FEEL THE BERN IN NOVEMBER MATCHUPS,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
SPOILER ALERT - BLOOMBERG HURTS SANDERS MORE
American voters back Sen. Bernie Sanders of Vermont over Republican candidates by margins
of 4 to 10 percentage points in head to head presidential matchups, according to a Quinnipiac
University National poll released today. The closest Republican contender is Ohio Gov. John
Kasich who trails Sanders 45 — 41 percent.

Former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton trails or ties leading Republicans in the
November face-off, the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University Poll finds.

If former New York City Mayor Michael Bloomberg jumps into the race as a third party
candidate against Sanders and Donald Trump or Sen. Ted Cruz of Texas, Bloomberg would hurt
Sanders more than either Republican.

Sanders has the highest favorability rating of any candidate and the highest scores for
honesty and integrity, for caring about voters’ needs and problems and for sharing voters’ values.
He ties Clinton and Trump on having strong leadership qualities and falls behind Clinton and
former Florida Gov. Jeb Bush on having the right kind of experience to be president.

“It’s certainly Sen. Bernie Sanders’ moment. The Vermont firebrand leads all potential
GOP rivals in raw numbers and raw emotion with the best scores for favorability and several key
character traits,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac University Poll.

“The candidate running best against Sanders is Ohio Gov. John Kasich, and he’s in fourth
place with 6 percent in the Republican presidential pack, unlikely to make it to the main event.

“Sanders has a lackluster 51 percent favorability rating, but that’s better than all the rest.
Most of the top candidates have negative scores.”

-more-

275 MT. CARMEL AVENUE, HAMDEN, CT 06518-1908 « TEL 203-582-5201 *» FAX 203-582-8790 * WWW.QUINNIPIAC.EDU
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Presidential matchups among American voters show:

e Sanders over Trump 48 — 42 percent;

e Sanders tops Sen. Ted Cruz of Texas 49 — 39 percent;

e Sanders leads Sen. Marco Rubio of Florida 47 — 41 percent;
e Sanders beats Bush 49 — 39 percent;

Sanders edges Kasich 45 — 41 percent.

Clinton with 44 percent to Trump’s 43 percent;

Cruz with 46 percent to Clinton’s 43 percent;

Rubio topping Clinton 48 — 41 percent;

Bush at 44 percent to Clinton’s 43 percent;

Kasich beating Clinton 47 — 39 percent.

If Bloomberg mounts a third party run, results are:

e Sanders and Trump tied 38 — 38 percent, with 12 percent for Bloomberg;
e Sanders tops Cruz 39 — 33 percent, with 14 percent for Bloomberg.

Sanders’ leads among key independent voters range from 45 — 35 percent over Kasich to
52 — 33 percent over Cruz. By comparison, Clinton’s best score among independent voters is 42
percent to Trump’s 40 percent.

Sanders’ leads among women range from 9 to 16 percentage points. Men are generally
divided except in the Sanders-Bush matchup where the Democrat leads by 6 percentage points.

Clinton’s leads among women range from a tie to a 9-percentage point edge over Trump.
Men vote anyone but Clinton by margins of 8 to 16 percentage points.

American voters give Sanders a 51 — 36 percent favorability. Kasich gets a 35— 18
percent favorability with Rubio at a split 39 — 37 percent score. All other scores are negative:

37 — 58 percent for Clinton;

37 — 57 percent for Trump;

36 — 45 percent for Cruz,

21 — 26 percent for Bloomberg;
37 — 48 percent for Bush.

From February 10 — 15, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,342 registered voters
nationwide with a margin of error of +/- 2.7 percentage points. Live interviewers call land lines
and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia,
lowa, Colorado and the nation as a public service and for research.

Visit http://www.quinnipiac.edu/polling or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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4. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 44% 10% 84% 42% 39% 48% 52% 40%
Trump 43 79 8 40 47 39 37 45
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 2 4 4 2 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 7 8 3 11 6 8 6 8
DK/NA 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 4

AGE IN YRS.........o.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Clinton 60% 43% 39% 39% 31% 38% 35% 83% 67%
Trump 26 45 51 44 57 47 51 12 17
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 6 3 1 1 3 2 3 - 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 8 6 9 6 9 8 3 5
DK/NA 3 2 3 7 3 4 4 2 6

5. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 43% 8% 86% 40% 38% 47% 52% 39%
Cruz 46 86 7 43 49 43 39 48
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 1 1 5 4 2 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 4 3 6 6 4 4 6
DK/NA 4 1 3 6 4 4 3 4

AGE IN YRS......cvvvunn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Clinton 54% 39% 41% 41% 31% 39% 35% 79% 60%
Cruz 34 49 48 47 58 50 54 16 23
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 5 6 6 5 5 5 2 5
DK/NA 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 9

6. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 41% 7% 83% 36% 37% 44% 49% 37%
Rubio 48 86 9 46 50 45 42 50
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 1 4 3 2 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 5 4 7 6 5 4 6
DK/NA 3 - 3 7 4 3 3 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Clinton 51% 37% 40% 38% 29% 36% 33% 81% 58%
Rubio 35 53 49 51 59 53 56 11 30
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 4 2 1 2 3 2 2 - 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 5
DK/NA 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5



7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 43% 8% 86% 40% 39% 47% 49% 40%
Bush 44 82 6 42 477 42 40 46
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 1 2 5 3 3 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 7 8 3 7 7 6 5 7
DK/NA 3 1 3 6 4 3 3 3

AGE IN YRS.........o.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Clinton 57% 39% 40% 40% 32% 39% 35% 81% 59%
Bush 31 50 45 48 55 49 52 12 25
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 5 2 2 2 3 3 3 - 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 5 8 6 6 6 6 3 6
DK/NA 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 6

8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 39% 7% 83% 29% 34% 44% 44% 37%
Kasich 47 85 9 49 50 45 47 48
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 2 5 5 2 2 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 5 3 6 6 4 3 6
DK/NA 5 - 3 11 5 5 4 5

AGE IN YRS......cvvvunn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Clinton 50% 38% 35% 37% 27% 34% 30% 74% 65%
Kasich 32 51 51 52 60 54 57 18 16
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 5 3 3 2 4 2 3 2 6
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 2 6
DK/NA 8 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 6

9. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 48% 13% 87% 51% 44% 53% 54% 45%
Trump 42 77 8 36 46 37 36 45
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 - 3 3 1 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 6 2 5 5 5 6 4
DK/NA 4 2 2 5 3 5 3 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 70% 47% 40% 41% 35% 46% 41% 77% 69%
Trump 26 43 49 45 55 43 49 16 21
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 5 7 6 5 5 5 4 2
DK/NA 2 3 3 7 2 5 3 3 8



10. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 49% 12% 87% 52% 46% 51% 56% 45%
Cruz 39 78 5 33 43 35 3 41
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - - 2 2 - 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 6 4 6 5 6 6 5
DK/NA 6 3 4 9 4 7 4 7

AGE IN YRS.........o.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 71% 44% 42% 42% 40% 45% 42% 81% 58%
Cruz 23 43 43 44 51 42 46 9 24
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 5 8 8 5 6 5 5 3
DK/NA 5 7 5 6 3 7 5 4 13

11. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Marco Rubio the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 47% 11% 86% 46% 44% 49% 51% 44%
Rubio 41 80 7 36 44 38 41 41
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 - 3 3 1 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5
DK/NA 6 4 4 10 5 8 4 8

AGE IN YRS......cvvvunn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 67% 42% 42% 40% 39% 40% 40% 83% 56%
Rubio 26 44 46 46 52 47 49 6 26
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 3 6 6 4 4 4 3 2
DK/NA 5 9 4 8 3 8 6 6 14

12. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 49% 15% 88% 50% 47% 51% 53% 47%
Bush 39 77 6 34 41 37 40 39
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 - 2 2 1 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 6 3 5 5 5 3 6
DK/NA 5 2 3 10 5 5 3 6

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 75% 43% 44% 41% 41% 45% 43% 80% 59%
Bush 18 48 42 46 49 43 46 9 29
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 3 7 7 5 5 5 5 2
DK/NA 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 9



13. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 45% 10% 84% 45% 44% 47% 47% 44%
Kasich 41 79 8 35 43 38 45 39
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 - 4 4 1 1 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 6 3 4 4 5 3 6
DK/NA 7 3 5 13 6 8 4 8

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 66% 46% 37% 37% 36% 38% 37% TT7% 65%
Kasich 26 42 44 50 51 46 48 15 20
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 3 8 5 5 4 5 3 4
DK/NA 6 6 8 8 5 10 7 3 11

14. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, and Michael Bloomberg running as
an independent, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 38% 5% 78% 34% 35% 40% 42% 36%
Trump 38 70 7 31 43 33 30 41
Bloomberg 12 12 8 17 11 13 18 9
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 2 - 2 2 1 - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 6 2 1 3 4 2 4
DK/NA 8 6 5 15 6 10 8 9

AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Sanders 58% 35% 30% 33% 27% 32% 30% 72% 57%
Trump 25 36 45 39 51 38 44 16 18
Bloomberg 11 15 9 12 12 13 13 8 9
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) - 2 6 4 3 4 4 3 4
DK/NA 5 10 8 11 5 12 9 3 11



15.
Bernie Sanders the Democrat,

If the election for President were being held today,
Ted Cruz the Republican,

independent, for whom would you vote?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men
Sanders 39% % 78% 34% 36%
Cruz 33 68 4 24 37
Bloomberg 14 12 10 22 15
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 - 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 3 3 3 3
DK/NA 10 8 5 17 7

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men
Sanders 58% 35% 33% 36% 30%
Cruz 19 31 38 39 43
Bloomberg 15 18 11 13 16
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 2 - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 4 6 2 3
DK/NA 7 12 10 9 7
16. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable,
about her?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men
Favorable 37% 8% 76% 31% 32%
Unfavorable 58 90 20 61 65
Hvn't hrd enough 3 1 2 6 2
REFUSED 2 1 2 2 2

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men
Favorable 40% 33% 37% 40% 22%
Unfavorable 53 61 59 57 75
Hvn't hrd enough 3 4 3 2 1
REFUSED 3 1 2 1 2
17. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable,

about him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind
Favorable 37% 62% 13% 34%
Unfavorable 57 31 84 59
Hvn't hrd enough 4 3 2 5
REFUSED 2 4 - 2

AGE IN YRS......oueee..

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Favorable 25% 35% 46% 38%
Unfavorable 73 59 50 52
Hvn't hrd enough 1 4 3 6
REFUSED 1 2 1 4
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18. Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 36% 64% 12% 31% 39% 33% 30% 38%
Unfavorable 45 23 68 44 45 45 59 39
Hvn't hrd enough 17 11 20 22 14 20 10 20
REFUSED 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 3

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 27% 38% 37% 39% 44% 37% 40% 21% 24%
Unfavorable 49 46 44 44 43 45 44 51 37
Hvn't hrd enough 24 13 17 16 11 16 13 25 36
REFUSED 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 3

19. Is your opinion of Marco Rubio favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 39% 66% 16% 36% 41% 37% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 37 16 57 36 38 35 46 33
Hvn't hrd enough 23 17 26 28 19 28 14 28
REFUSED 1 2 - - 2 - 1 1

AGE IN YRS.....oitvvnn.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 27% 43% 41% 42% 45% 43% 44% 15% 25%
Unfavorable 39 32 41 35 39 35 37 38 24
Hvn't hrd enough 33 23 18 22 14 21 18 45 49
REFUSED 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2

20. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 51% 22% 82% 54% 49% 53% 57% 48%
Unfavorable 36 66 7 31 39 33 34 36
Hvn't hrd enough 12 11 11 13 11 13 8 14
REFUSED 1 1 - 2 1 2 1 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp

Favorable 72% 50% 42% 45% 44% 48% 46% 78% 58%
Unfavorable 19 36 44 39 47 40 43 6 12
Hvn't hrd enough 8 13 12 14 9 10 10 14 30

REFUSED 1 1 2 2 - 2 1 2 -



21. Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 21% 16% 26% 24% 23% 19% 27% 19%
Unfavorable 26 36 17 23 35 18 25 27
Hvn't hrd enough 50 46 55 51 40 60 47 52
REFUSED 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3

AGE IN YRS.....oovvnn.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 25% 23% 21% 17% 23% 19% 21% 25% 20%
Unfavorable 12 22 35 32 40 21 30 13 14
Hvn't hrd enough 61 53 42 49 36 57 47 58 66
REFUSED 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 4 -

22. Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 37% 57% 22% 38% 36% 39% 41% 36%
Unfavorable 48 31 62 45 51 44 49 47
Hvn't hrd enough 13 10 14 16 12 15 9 15
REFUSED 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2

AGE IN YRS........ovv WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 31% 40% 38% 42% 36% 41% 38% 36% 42%
Unfavorable 47 44 54 42 53 46 49 43 27
Hvn't hrd enough 22 13 7 14 9 11 10 20 29
REFUSED - 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 2

23. Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 35% 47% 22% 40% 37% 33% 43% 31%
Unfavorable 18 12 28 15 22 15 21 18
Hvn't hrd enough 45 40 49 44 40 50 35 50
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2

AGE IN YRS........ou WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 22% 28% 39% 51% 44% 38% 41% 21% 14%
Unfavorable 22 15 23 14 21 16 18 18 13
Hvn't hrd enough 57 55 36 34 35 45 40 59 73

REFUSED - 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 -



24. Is your opinion of George W. Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 47% 82% 17% 41% 44% 50% 44% 49%
Unfavorable 47 15 77 52 50 44 52 45
Hvn't hrd enough 3 1 5 4 3 4 2 4
REFUSED 3 3 2 4 3 3 1 3

AGE IN YRS........covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 32% 53% 50% 51% 50% 54% 52% 26% 40%
Unfavorable 61 42 46 42 46 40 43 63 55
Hvn't hrd enough 5 2 3 4 1 4 3 11 2
REFUSED 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 - 3

25. Is your opinion of Bill Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 53% 24% 85% 53% 56% 51% 58% 51%
Unfavorable 41 72 10 40 41 41 38 43
Hvn't hrd enough 4 2 4 5 3 5 3 5
REFUSED 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 2

AGE IN YRS........ovv WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 59% 59% 48% 49% 49% 44% 46% 91% 66%
Unfavorable 27 37 49 47 48 50 49 5 22
Hvn't hrd enough 10 3 2 3 2 4 3 4 12
REFUSED 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 - -

26. Is your opinion of Barack Obama favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 45% % 86% 445 41% 49% 53% 41%
Unfavorable 52 89 12 51 55 48 44 55
Hvn't hrd enough 2 - 1 3 2 2 1 2
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 57% 44% 40% 42% 32% 40% 36% 83% 61%
Unfavorable 39 54 57 54 66 57 62 30

3

9
Hvn't hrd enough 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 5 6
REFUSED 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3



27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 44% 8% 85% 42% 41% 47% 53% 40%
Disapprove 54 91 13 54 57 50 44 58
DK/NA 2 1 3 4 1 3 3 2

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 59% 445 39% 38% 31% 39% 35% 84% 65%
Disapprove 41 54 59 57 68 60 64 8 30
DK/NA - 2 2 4 1 1 1 7 5

28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their
job?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 15% 31% 3% 9% 16% 15% 13% 16%
Disapprove 79 63 95 83 81 77 82 78
DK/NA 5 6 2 7 3 8 5 6

AGE IN YRS.....ovvvivnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 17% 15% 17% 11% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19%
Disapprove 75 80 80 85 81 75 78 86 77
DK/NA 8 5 3 4 4 8 6 2 4

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling their
job?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 28% 6% 63% 19% 27% 30% 33% 27%
Disapprove 65 90 33 73 69 62 60 68
DK/NA 6 4 5 8 4 8 7 6

AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 37% 26% 27% 27% 20% 23% 21% 57% 49%
Disapprove 56 69 70 67 76 70 73 38 43

DK/NA 7 5 4 6 4 7 6 5 9



30. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation today;
are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very satisfied 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Smwht satisfied 23 8 43 21 22 23 28 20
Smwht dissatisfied 33 35 31 33 33 33 33 33
Very dissatisfied 41 55 18 44 41 41 36 43
DK/NA - - - - - - - -

AGE IN YRS.....oivvnnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very satisfied 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 9% 5%
Smwht satisfied 33 19 19 23 18 20 19 45 34
Smwht dissatisfied 33 38 32 30 33 32 33 28 40
Very dissatisfied 31 39 46 41 46 46 46 17 21
DK/NA - - - 1 - - - 1 1

31. Who do you trust more to make decisions that are good for the country,
President Obama or the Republicans in Congress?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Obama 44% 7% 88% 41% 40% 48% 53% 40%
Reps in Congress 45 88 6 40 49 42 38 48
DK/NA 11 5 6 19 12 10 8 12

AGE IN YRS..... v WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Obama 58% 42% 40% 40% 31% 37% 34% 87% 69%
Reps in Congress 35 46 50 47 59 52 55 3 21
DK/NA 8 12 10 13 10 11 10 10 9

32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling - the economy?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 43% 8% 86% 38% 41% 45% 53% 39%
Disapprove 54 90 12 55 57 51 45 58
DK/NA 3 2 2 6 2 4 2 3

AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 59% 41% 38% 42% 33% 35% 34% 89% 67%
Disapprove 39 56 60 55 66 61 63 8 30
DK/NA 3 3 2 3 1 4 3 4 3



33. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling - foreign policy?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 6% 72% 34% 33% 39% 44% 32%
Disapprove 60 92 23 62 64 57 52 64
DK/NA 4 2 5 4 4 5 4 4

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 44% 32% 34% 36% 27% 32% 29% 70% 42%
Disapprove 51 63 64 59 71 64 68 23 47
DK/NA 4 5 2 5 2 4 3 8 10

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling - terrorism?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 39% 9% 7% 35% 37% 42% 47% 36%
Disapprove 57 90 19 60 61 55 48 61
DK/NA 3 - 4 5 3 4 5 3

AGE IN YRS.....ovvvnn.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 49% 38% 37% 35% 29% 36% 32% 73% 55%
Disapprove 47 59 62 60 68 62 65 20 37
DK/NA 4 3 1 6 3 2 2 7 8

35. Would you say that - Hillary Clinton is honest and trustworthy or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 30% 6% 65% 21% 27% 32% 32% 29%
No 67 94 30 74 71 64 65 68
DK/NA 3 1 5 4 2 4 3 3

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 29% 25% 31% 37% 20% 25% 23% 64% 50%
No 67 71 68 60 79 71 75 31 45

DK/NA 4 5 1 3 1 3 2 5 5



36. Would you say that - Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 37% 62% 15% 31% 42% 33% 31% 40%
No 59 33 83 65 55 62 66 56
DK/NA 4 5 1 4 3 5 3 4

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 30% 31% 445 40% 47% 39% 43% 16% 22%
No 69 65 53 53 50 56 53 80 73
DK/NA 1 5 3 7 2 5 4 4 6
37. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders is honest and trustworthy or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 68% 54% 87% 69% 69% 67% 7% 64%
No 25 38 9 24 25 25 20 28
DK/NA 7 8 4 7 6 7 3 8

AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 81% 67% 67% 60% 67% 66% 67% 80% 73%
No 15 27 27 28 28 27 27 14 12
DK/NA 4 6 7 11 4 7 6 6 14
38. Would you say that - Jeb Bush is honest and trustworthy or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 53% 74% 36% 48% 53% 52% 58% 50%
No 41 23 56 43 41 41 37 43
DK/NA 6 3 8 9 6 6 5 7

AGE IN YRS.........vo.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 445 55% 54% 58% 56% 57% 57% 36% 54%
No 49 38 42 35 39 37 38 54 38

DK/NA 7 7 4 7 5 6 6 10 7



39. Would you say that - Marco Rubio is

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot

47%
41
12

AGE

42%

45
13

40. Would you say that -

Yes

DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

honest and trustworthy or not?

Ind

42%

IN YRS....ivviiinnn
18-34 35-49

Tot Rep
37% 65%
53 28
10 7

18-34 35-49

41. Would you say that -

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Tot Rep
51% 65%
28 18
21 17

18-34 35-49

40%
43
16

49%
36
15

AGE IN YRS........vou

42%
42
16

Ind

49%

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn

58%
20
22

Men

Wom

45%

50%
35
15

Wom

35%

41%
48
11

25

or

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No

47% 47%

45 39

8 14
Wht Blk Hsp
51% 27% 47%
39 48 39
10 26 14
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
33% 39%
60 50
7 11
Wht Blk Hsp
42% 16% 34%
50 66 54
8 18 12
or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No

63% 45%

19 33

18 22

Wht Blk Hsp
56% 37% 34%
25 38 38

19 25 28



42 . Would you say that - Hillary Clinton has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 55% 28% 89% 50% 47% 62% 63% 51%
No 44 71 10 48 52 36 36 47
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 59% 57% 53% 53% 40% 56% 49% 85% 67%
No 40 42 46 45 59 42 50 14 29
DK/NA 2 1 1 3 - 2 1 1 4
43. Would you say that - Donald Trump has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 59% 81% 37% 58% 62% 56% 54% 61%
No 39 18 61 39 36 41 44 36
DK/NA 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 3

AGE IN YRS.....oievvnn.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 59% 59% 62% 52% 69% 61% 65% 37% 44%
No 40 40 35 43 29 36 33 61 51
DK/NA 2 1 3 5 2 2 2 3 5

44 . Would you say that - Bernie Sanders has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 57% 40% 81% 54% 54% 60% 62% 55%
No 36 54 14 36 41 31 34 37
DK/NA 7 6 5 10 5 8 4 8

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 71% 61% 52% 48% 50% 58% 54% 75% 59%
No 25 33 43 41 45 34 39 19 31

DK/NA 5 6 6 10 5 8 7 5 9



45. Would you say that - Jeb Bush has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 48% 62% 35% 47% 48% 49% 50% 48%
No 47 36 60 45 48 46 46 48
DK/NA 5 2 5 8 4 6 4 5

AGE IN YRS............ WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 42% 59% 45% 46% 48% 49% 49% 43% 55%
No 53 37 52 47 48 46 47 49 41
DK/NA 5 3 3 7 4 5 4 8 4

46. Would you say that - Marco Rubio has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 445 66% 26% 37% 46% 43% 43% 445
No 46 27 63 49 49 43 48 45
DK/NA 10 7 11 14 5 14 9 10

AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 42% 54% 43% 37% 45% 48% 46% 36% 42%
No 46 40 50 48 49 41 44 50 46
DK/NA 12 6 7 15 6 12 9 14 11

47. Would you say that - Ted Cruz has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 70% 21% 46% 48% 44% 41% 48%
No 46 26 67 46 47 44 54 42
DK/NA 8 4 12 8 5 12 5 10

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 45% 47% 48% 41% 50% 49% 50% 31% 36%
No 46 46 47 45 47 41 44 57 47

DK/NA 9 7 5 14 3 9 6 12 16



48. Would you say that - John Kasich has strong leadership qualities or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 58% 33% 47% 50% 42% 55% 41%
No 33 28 44 22 34 32 26 36
DK/NA 22 14 23 30 16 27 18 23

AGE IN YRS............ WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 42% 42% 45% 53% 52% 46% 49% 39% 29%
No 41 29 37 27 33 29 31 37 47
DK/NA 17 30 18 20 15 25 21 24 24

49. Would you say that - Hillary Clinton cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 42% 13% 81% 39% 39% 45% 50% 39%
No 55 86 16 58 59 52 48 59
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 46% 43% 39% 43% 30% 38% 35% 81% 57%
No 51 56 59 54 68 59 64 15 38
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 4 5

50. Would you say that - Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 36% 65% 12% 33% 39% 34% 34% 37%
No 61 31 86 65 60 63 65 59
DK/NA 3 4 2 2 2 4 1 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 21% 35% 42% 40% 45% 40% 43% 8% 18%
No 79 63 54 54 53 56 54 87 81

DK/NA 1 2 3 6 2 4 3 4 -



51. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders cares about the needs and problems of people like
you or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 61% 38% 85% 65% 58% 64% 68% 57%
No 34 55 12 30 39 29 30 36
DK/NA 5 6 4 5 3 7 2 7

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 75% 62% 57% 50% 52% 61% 57% 79% 65%
No 19 34 40 41 46 32 38 17 24
DK/NA 5 4 4 9 2 7 5 4 11

52. Would you say that - Jeb Bush cares about the needs and problems of people like you or
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 68% 28% 43% 46% 46% 50% 44%
No 50 29 67 51 49 50 47 51
DK/NA 4 2 5 6 5 4 3 5

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 38% 50% 445 52% 45% 51% 48% 38% 47%
No 56 45 54 42 49 46 47 57 49
DK/NA 6 5 2 6 5 3 4 5 4

53. Would you say that - Marco Rubio cares about the needs and problems of people like you
or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 76% 17% 43% 48% 44% 46% 45%
No 45 20 70 45 47 44 48 44
DK/NA 9 4 13 12 6 13 6 11

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 39% 51% 45% 45% 50% 48% 49% 30% 41%
No 50 42 47 43 46 42 44 54 48

DK/NA 11 7 7 13 5 11 8 16 11



54. Would you say that - Ted Cruz cares about the needs and problems of people like you or
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 39% 70% 13% 33% 42% 37% 35% 41%
No 53 25 78 59 53 53 61 50
DK/NA 8 5 9 9 6 10 4 9

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 29% 42% 42% 41% 44% 45% 44% 24% 29%
No 63 53 51 50 52 47 49 67 57
DK/NA 8 6 7 10 4 8 6 9 14

55. Would you say that - John Kasich cares about the needs and problems of people like you
or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 63% 32% 45% 49% 42% 56% 41%
No 36 24 50 29 38 33 28 39
DK/NA 19 14 18 26 12 24 16 20

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 34% 445 50% 52% 53% 49% 51% 29% 33%
No 50 33 34 28 35 28 31 49 50
DK/NA 16 23 16 20 12 24 18 22 17

56. Would you say that - Hillary Clinton has the right kind of experience to be President
or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 64% 36% 93% 67% 60% 67% 73% 59%
No 35 63 6 32 39 32 25 40
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 80% 69% 56% 53% 53% 60% 57% 98% 76%
No 19 30 44 45 47 39 42 2 21

DK/NA 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 3



57. Would you say that - Donald Trump has the right kind of experience to be President or
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 36% 61% 13% 32% 39% 33% 31% 38%
No 61 35 85 66 57 65 68 58
DK/NA 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 4

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 26% 34% 43% 36% 46% 39% 42% 12% 21%
No 74 63 54 60 51 60 56 83 75
DK/NA 1 3 3 4 3 1 2 5 4

58. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders has the right kind of experience to be President
or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 54% 36% 75% 51% 54% 54% 57% 53%
No 39 58 18 40 40 38 39 39
DK/NA 7 6 7 9 6 9 5 8

AGE IN YRS......cvvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 68% 61% 49% 41% 50% 52% 51% 69% 63%
No 23 34 46 52 46 40 43 21 27
DK/NA 9 6 6 8 4 8 6 10 10

59. Would you say that - Jeb Bush has the right kind of experience to be President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 62% 75% 47% 62% 62% 62% 66% 59%
No 35 22 49 33 36 33 31 37
DK/NA 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 60% 70% 59% 55% 64% 62% 63% 52% 64%
No 33 27 39 41 35 33 34 39 33

DK/NA 7 4 2 4 2 5 3 9 3



60. Would you say that - Marco Rubio has the right kind of experience to be President or
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 36% 55% 19% 32% 35% 37% 36% 36%
No 55 39 71 54 59 50 57 54
DK/NA 9 6 9 14 5 13 7 10

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 33% 42% 37% 31% 39% 41% 40% 17% 32%
No 56 50 56 58 57 47 52 68 58
DK/NA 11 8 7 11 4 12 8 15 10

61. Would you say that - Ted Cruz has the right kind of experience to be President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 44% 71% 22% 37% 46% 43% 42% 45%
No 48 23 69 54 49 47 53 46
DK/NA 8 6 9 9 5 10 5 9

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 47% 46% 45% 38% 50% 48% 49% 25% 37%
No 45 45 50 52 47 43 45 61 52
DK/NA 7 9 5 9 4 9 6 14 11

62. Would you say that - John Kasich has the right kind of experience to be President or
not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 46% 58% 33% 46% 50% 42% 57% 41%
No 34 26 47 30 36 33 28 38
DK/NA 20 16 20 24 14 25 16 21

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 42% 45% 48% 49% 55% 48% 51% 24% 30%
No 43 27 36 35 32 28 30 51 50

DK/NA 16 29 16 16 12 24 18 25 20



63. Would you say that - Hillary Clinton shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 39% 10% 76% 36% 33% 45% 47% 36%
No 58 87 20 60 64 52 50 61
DK/NA 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 42% 40% 37% 40% 25% 37% 31% 82% 54%
No 52 57 62 57 73 60 66 13 42
DK/NA 6 3 1 4 2 3 3 6 4
64. Would you say that - Donald Trump shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 35% 62% 11% 31% 39% 31% 29% 38%
No 61 31 87 66 58 64 69 57
DK/NA 4 6 1 4 3 5 2 5

AGE IN YRS.........ovu WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 25% 34% 42% 36% 46% 36% 41% 19% 18%
No 74 62 53 59 52 58 55 79 77
DK/NA 1 4 5 5 3 6 4 2 5
65. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 50% 23% 83% 49% 47% 54% 56% 48%
No 44 71 13 44 48 39 40 45
DK/NA 6 6 4 7 5 7 4 7

AGE IN YRS.........o... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp

Yes 67% 51% 445 42% 41% 49% 45% 75% 58%
No 29 43 51 48 56 44 50 17 28
DK/NA 4 6 5 10 3 7 5 7 13



66. Would you say that - Jeb Bush shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 44% 72% 19% 41% 44% 44% 44% 44%
No 50 24 77 51 52 49 51 51
DK/NA 6 4 4 8 4 7 6 6

AGE IN YRS............ WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 34% 51% 40% 50% 45% 47% 46% 39% 40%
No 62 44 53 42 51 46 48 55 57
DK/NA 3 4 6 8 5 7 6 6 4

67. Would you say that - Marco Rubio shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 42% 72% 14% 40% 43% 42% 41% 43%
No 49 21 78 49 50 47 52 47
DK/NA 9 7 8 10 6 11 7 10

AGE IN YRS.....ovvvvnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 31% 48% 44% 45% 47% 46% 46% 24% 40%
No 63 44 48 44 48 42 45 69 49
DK/NA 7 8 8 11 5 12 9 6 11

68. Would you say that - Ted Cruz shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 37% 70% 9% 32% 41% 35% 34% 39%
No 55 24 84 59 54 55 61 52
DK/NA 8 5 7 9 5 10 4 9

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 27% 37% 43% 40% 44% 41% 43% 23% 29%
No 66 55 51 49 53 49 51 70 56
DK/NA 7 8 6 11 3 10 7 8 15



69. Would you say that - John Kasich shares your values or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 39% 56% 21% 41% 42% 36% 47% 35%
No 40 25 61 33 43 37 36 42
DK/NA 21 20 18 26 15 27 17 23

AGE IN YRS............ WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 27% 36% 41% 51% 47% 40% 43% 27% 27%
No 56 36 39 29 39 31 35 56 52
DK/NA 17 27 19 20 14 28 22 17 21

70. Would you say that - Hillary Clinton would have a good chance of defeating the
Republican nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 55% 29% 85% 53% 55% 54% 62% 51%
No 40 67 10 41 41 39 32 44
DK/NA 5 4 5 6 4 6 5 5

AGE IN YRS.........ovu WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 64% 57% 51% 50% 48% 47% 48% 88% 73%
No 33 38 45 43 49 46 47 8 22
DK/NA 3 5 4 7 3 7 5 3 5
71. Would you say that - Donald Trump would have a good chance of defeating the Democratic
nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 55% 78% 28% 56% 57% 53% 48% 59%
No 40 17 68 39 39 41 48 36
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 6

AGE IN YRS........oovun WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 53% 54% 58% 53% 63% 58% 60% 36% 38%
No 46 41 37 41 33 36 35 58 57

DK/NA 2 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 4



72. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders would have a good chance of defeating the
Republican nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 47% 25% 69% 51% 47% 47% 45% 49%
No 44 70 22 39 477 42 48 43
DK/NA 8 5 10 9 5 11 8 9

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 64% 50% 39% 43% 42% 42% 42% 65% 59%
No 31 43 52 47 54 47 50 26 29
DK/NA 5 7 9 10 4 11 8 9 12

73. Would you say that - Jeb Bush would have a good chance of defeating the Democratic
nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 24% 33% 14% 23% 24% 23% 25% 23%
No 69 59 80 69 69 69 70 69
DK/NA 7 8 6 8 6 8 5 8

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 23% 25% 21% 27% 24% 24% 24% 19% 31%
No 71 68 73 65 71 67 69 74 64
DK/NA 6 7 6 8 5 9 7 7 5

74. Would you say that - Marco Rubio would have a good chance of defeating the Democratic
nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 37% 63% 13% 36% 40% 35% 40% 36%
No 53 29 78 52 55 52 54 53
DK/NA 9 8 9 11 5 13 7 10

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 32% 41% 38% 37% 47% 39% 43% 22% 24%
No 59 51 55 51 49 49 49 70 61

DK/NA 9 8 7 12 4 12 8 8 14



75. Would you say that - Ted Cruz would have a good chance of defeating the Democratic
nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 37% 64% 15% 30% 40% 34% 31% 40%
No 54 29 76 60 54 54 61 51
DK/NA 9 7 9 10 6 12 8 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 34% 40% 37% 35% 45% 38% 41% 15% 31%
No 56 53 56 53 51 51 51 75 56
DK/NA 9 7 7 12 4 12 8 11 13
76. Would you say that - John Kasich would have a good chance of defeating the Democratic

nominee in the general election for President or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 25% 34% 16% 25% 26% 23% 30% 22%
No 60 55 71 54 63 57 60 61
DK/NA 15 11 13 21 10 19 11 17

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 17% 21% 27% 34% 29% 25% 27% 22% 17%
No 71 62 60 50 61 53 57 71 68

DK/NA 12 18 13 15 10 21 16 8 15



